

Ê  
SLP(C)... 3245 OF 2003

ITEM No.7

Court No.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003  
(CC 3245/2003)  
(From the judgement and order dated 19/06/2002 in RFA 673/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BHAGWANGIR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PREMILABAI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )

Date : 14/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. B.P.S. Patil,Adv.  
Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.  
Mr. Shivaprabhu S. Hiremath,Adv.  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Hari Kishore,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Not to be listed before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr.  
Justice Shivaraj V. Patil is a Member.

(T.I. Rajput)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master