

ã

SLP(C)No. 13778 OF 2003
ITEM No.54

Court No.10

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13778/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/06/2002 in RFA 673/01
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BHAGWANGIR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PREMILABAI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 23/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Adv.
Mr. Shivaprabhu S. Hiremath, adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasada, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is allowed to the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit. Within the same time fresh steps for serving the unserved respondents may also be taken. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master
Court Master