

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5075 OF 2004

BHAGWANGIR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PREMILABAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/10/2004 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Nos. 1 and 2 Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Shahid, Adv.

for Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The interim order passed by this Court on 19th December, 2003, is confirmed.

[Alka Dudeja] [Om Prakash]

Court Master

Court Master